745 W/ MPP

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED
SID J WHITE

007 2 1992
CLERK, SUPREME COURT.

By
Chief Deputy Clerk

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSION-ERS OF HERNANDO COUNTY, etc., et al.,

Petitioners

v.

No. 80,158

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS, State of Florida,

Respondent

JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF

FOR THE RESPONDENT

On Petition from the District Court of

Appeal for the First District

Alfred O. Bragg, III
Florida Bar No. 334650
Department of Community
Affairs
2740 Centerview Drive
Tallahassee, Florida
32399-2100
904-488-0410

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>]</u>	<u>Page</u>
Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	. ii
Statement of the Facts and the Case	1
Summary of Argument	2
Argument	3
I. THE CASE IS NONJUSTICIABLE	3
II. THERE ARE NO ISSUES OF SUBSTANTIAL	
IMPORTANCE	5
Conclusion	. 10
Certificate of Service	. 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
Bailey v. Ponce de Leon Port Author- ity, 398 So.2d 812 (Fla. 1983)	5
Barr v. Watts, 70 So.2d 347 (Fla. 1953)	4
Broward County v. City of Fort Lauder- dale, 480 So.2d 631 (Fla. 1985)	9
City of Palm Beach Gardens v. Barnes, 390 So.2d 1188 (Fla. 1980)	9
Department of Education v. Glasser, So.2d (Fla. 2d D.C.A. 1992)	6
Department of Education v. Lewis, 416 So.2d 455 (Fla. 1982)	4
Dewberry v. Auto-Owners Insurance Co., 363 So.2d 1077 (Fla. 1978)	8
Eastern Air Lines, Inc. v. Department of Revenue, 455 So.2d 311 (Fla. 1984), dismissed, 474 U.S. 892, 106 S.Ct. 213, 88 L.Ed.2d 214 (1985)	9
Florida Power & Light Co. v. Canal Authority, 423 So.2d 421 (Fla. 5th D.C.A. 1982), rev. denied, 434 So.2d 887 (Fla. 1983)	3
<u>Gallant v. Stephens</u> , 358 So.2d 536 (Fla. 1978)	6, 8
Gallie v. Wainwright, 362 So.2d 936 (Fla. 1978)	4
<u>Holley v. Adams</u> , 238 So.2d 401 (Fla. 1970)	8
<pre>Knight & Wall Co. v. Bryant, 178 So.2d 5 (Fla. 1965), cert. denied, 383 U.S. 958, 86 S.Ct. 1223, 16 L.Ed.2d 301 (1966)</pre>	8
Miami Dolphins, Ltd. v. Dade County, 394 So.2d 981 (Fla. 1981)	9
Miller v. Higgs, 468 So.2d 371 (Fla. 1st D.C.A.), rev. denied, 479 So.2d 117 (Fla. 1985)	4, 8
Piezo Technology & Professional Administrators, Inc. v. Smith, 413 So.2d 121 (Fla. 1st D.C.A. 1982), affirmed, 427 So.2d 182 (Fla. 1983)	7

Pinellas County v. Banks, 19 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1944)
Sarasota County v. Town of Longboat Key, 355 So.2d 1197 (Fla. 1978)
State ex rel. Utilities Operating Co. v. Mason, 172 So.2d 225 (Fla. 1964)
<u>Tucker v. Underdown</u> , 356 So.2d 251 (Fla. 1978)
Waters v. State, 354 So.2d 1277 (Fla. 2d D.C.A. 1978)
Weaver v. Heidtman, 245 So.2d 295 (Fla. 1st D.C.A. 1971)
Constitution
Fla. Const. Art. III, Section 11(b)
Fla. Const. Art. V, Section 1
Fla. Const. Art. VII, Section 9(b) 2, 5, 6,
Fla. Const. Art. VIII, Section 4
<u>Statutes</u>
Section 189.403(2), Fla. Stat. (1991)
Section 189.4035(6), Fla. Stat. (1991)
Section 192.41, Fla. Stat. (1943)
Section 192.321, Fla. Stat. (1967)
Section 200.071, Fla. Stat. (1969)
Section 200.071(1), Fla. Stat. (1969)
Section 200.091, Fla. Stat. (1969)
Section 200.071(1), Fla. Stat. (1991)
Section 200.071(3), Fla. Stat. (1991)
Section 440.205(1), Fla. Stat. (1981)
